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South Carolina Republicans Want Graham To Drop Out

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest South Carolina poll finds a clear message for Lindsey
Graham from Republican voters in the state: drop out. 78% of GOP primary voters think
Graham should end his Presidential bid, compared to only 15% who think he should
continue on with it.

The campaign has generally hurt Graham's image in the state. When we polled South
Carolina in February, 54% of Republican primary voters approved of the job he was
doing as Senator to 29% who disapproved. Now his numbers are upside down with only
36% approving of him to 51% who disapprove. Graham was in a tie for 3rd place at 13%
in February, now he's dropped down to a four way tie for 8th place at 3%. And perhaps
most embarrassing given their long running feud South Carolina Republicans say that if
they had to choose between Graham and Donald Trump, they would pick Trump by a
72/20 spread.

Of course Graham isn't the only person getting blown out by Trump. Trump leads the
field in the state with 37% to 21% for Ben Carson with no one else even polling in double
digits. Jeb Bush and Ted Cruz are at 6%, Carly Fiorina, John Kasich, and Marco Rubio
are at 4%, Graham, Mike Huckabee, Rand Paul, and Scott Walker are at 3%, and Rick
Santorum is at 2%. Posting negligible support are Chris Christie, Bobby Jindal, and Rick
Perry each at 1%, and Jim Gilmore and George Pataki at less than 1%.

Trump is winning with every segment of the GOP electorate- he's at 47% with moderates,
40% with men, 39% with Evangelicals, 36% with seniors, 36% with younger voters, 34%
with women, and 32% with 'very conservative' voters. He's also becoming more broadly
acceptable to Republican voters. 64% have a favorable opinion of him to only 28% with
an unfavorable one, the best favorability we've found for him in any state yet. And when
matched head to head with Rubio (58/35), Fiorina (56/32), Walker (59/31), and Bush
(66/27), Trump blows them all out of the water.

The one exception to that rule is Carson, who edges out Trump 46/45 head to head.
Carson is by far and away the most well liked of the GOP candidates with 74% viewing
him favorably to only 14% with a negative opinion. Carson is also the only person to hit
double digits as voters' second choice, with 18% saying he'd be their back up pick.

The South Carolina poll reinforces what we learned about Donald Trump's supporters
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think he was born in the United States. Additionally 59% of Trump voters disapprove of
Presidential candidates speaking Spanish to Hispanic audiences, compared to only 26%
who think that's alright.

Trump's supporters aren't that far off from the GOP mainstream on any of those issues
though. 60% of primary voters think President Obama is a Muslim, 12% a Christian. 26%
think President Obama was born in the United States, 50% think he was not. (40% think
Ted Cruz was born in the United States.) 40% approve of Presidential candidates
speaking Spanish to Hispanic audiences, 44% do not.

Jeb Bush's favorability rating with South Carolina Republicans has dropped a net 44
points since February, from +25 at 52/27 to -19 at 33/52. Bush is particularly struggling
with 'very conservative' voters, posting a 26/64 favorability with them. But he's not doing
well with moderates (40/43) or 'somewhat conservative' voters (39/44) either. Those
favorability numbers are starting to resemble Chris Christie's. Losing support at a similar
rate is Scott Walker, who had 18% in February and is now down to just 3%. Only 21% of
voters support Walker's proposed wall on the US border with Canada, to 60% who are
opposed to it. Even among Walker's own supporters only 19% support the Canadian wall
to 40% against it. If there's good news for Walker it's that he does at least still have a
decent favorability rating at 46/26.

On the Democratic side Hillary Clinton leads with 54% to 24% for Joe Biden, 9% for
Bernie Sanders, 2% each for Martin O'Malley and Jim Webb, and 1% for Lincoln
Chafee. This is the worst performance we've found for Sanders anywhere in quite a long
time, but it speaks to his continued difficulty with African American voters. He gets only
3% with them- well behind Clinton's 59% and Biden's 27%- and in a state where a
majority of Democratic voters are black that makes it hard for him to do very well.

Biden's entry into the race would clearly hurt Clinton a lot more than it would hurt
Sanders, at least in South Carolina. 49% of Biden supporters say Clinton would be their
second choice, to just 12% who say it would be Sanders. Take Biden out of the mix and
Clinton would have a 54 point advantage in the state at 66/12.

Biden, with a 74/11 favorability rating, is just as popular as Clinton who comes in at
74/15. But there are still substantially more Democrats who want Clinton as the nominee.
She's at 64% with 'very liberal' voters, 59% with African Americans, 57% with men,
56% with seniors, 53% with 'somewhat liberal' voters, and 52% with women.

“South Carolina is viewed as a key state if a Biden Presidential campaign is going to be
successful,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “But even there he
would start out 30 points behind Hillary Clinton.”

Public Policy Polling surveyed 764 usual Republican primary voters and 302 usual Democratic
primary voters from September 3™ to 6th. The margin of error for the Republicans is +/-3.6% and
for the Democrats it’s +/-5.6%. 80% of participants responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet.
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South Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Lindsey Graham'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 36%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 51%
NOLSUIE ... 13%

Do you think that Lindsey Graham should
continue running for President, or do you think
he should drop out of the race?

Lindsey Graham should continue running for
PIESIHENL. .......vvoeecereceeeee e 15%
Lindsey Graham should drop out of the race... 78%

NOLSUIe ... 6%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieieece 33%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiceeeee e 52%
NOE SUME .., 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

o) = 101 < TP 74%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 14%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee s 12%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiieicee e 28%
Unfavorable ...........cevveeiiiiiiiieeee e 55%
NOE SUME .., 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

FAVOTADIE ... 52%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 27%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee s 21%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 54%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 22%
NOE SUIME e, 24%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 55%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 30%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 27%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 34%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 39%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 28%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 52%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 20%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 53%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 29%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 64%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 28%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 8%
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Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion

Q14
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of Scott Walker?
Favorable........ccoociiiiii e 46%
Unfavorable ... 26%
NOE SUIE ... 28%

Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Ben Carson,
Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Carly Fiorina, Jim
Gilmore, Lindsey Graham, Mike Huckabee,
Bobby Jindal, John Kasich, George Pataki,
Rand Paul, Rick Perry, Marco Rubio, Rick
Santorum, Donald Trump and Scott Walker,
who would you most like to see as the GOP
candidate for President in 20167

JED BUSh....oiiiii 6%
Ben Carson......ccccooeeivvieeeieiiiece e 21%
Chris Christie .......coovviiiiiiiiee e 1%
TEA CrUZ oot 6%
Carly Fiorina ......cccoovvveeiiiiieeeee e 4%
JiM GIlMOre.....eeiiiiieec e 0%
Lindsey Graham .........ccccooveeviiiiiiiiiee s 3%
Mike Huckabee............cccvviiiiiiiiiiiic e 3%
BObDY JiNGal ..o 1%
JONN KaSICh ...eeveiiiiiicc e 4%
GEOrge Pataki.........coovveevereerserereseerersenens 0%
Rand Paul........ccccooviiiiiiiii e 3%
RICK PEITY .ot 1%
Marco RUDIO ........coovveeiiiiiiiii e 4%
RICK Santorum .........cccooviiiiiiiiic e 2%
Donald Trump ....ocovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 37%
SCOtt WAIKE <. 3%
UNECIEA. ... 2%
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Q15 (Republicans) Given the same list of choices,

who would be your second choice for the GOP
candidate for President in 20167

JED BUSH...coiiii 7%
Ben Carson.........coooceieeeiiiie e 18%
Chris ChriSti€ .......oveviieieiieee e 2%
TEA CrUZ oot 9%
Carly FiorNa .......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiee e 8%
JiM GIlMOre.....eveiiiie e 1%
Lindsey Graham ..........cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee. 3%
Mike Huckabee ...........ccocoviiiiiiiciiiic e 7%
BODDY JING@l ... 1%
JONN KASICh ..eveeeiiiec e 2%
George PatakKi.........cooocueieiiiiiiiiiieee e 0%
Rand Paul........cccccoiiieiiii e 2%
RICK PeITY ..o 1%
Marco RUDIO ........coovveeiiiiiii e 6%
RIiCK Santorum ........ccccooviiveiniiiie e 2%
Donald Trump ....ooooeeiieeeee e 9%
SCOtt WalKEr ......ovvveiiieecieee e 6%
UNndecided.........covevrieeiiiiii e 16%

Q16 (Republicans) Who would you prefer as the

Republican candidate if you had to choose
between just Jeb Bush and Donald Trump?

JED BUSN ..., 27%
Donald Trump ....ocoveiieeiiiiieeieee e 66%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 7%

Q17 (Republicans) Who would you prefer as the

Republican candidate if you had to choose
between just Ben Carson and Donald Trump?

BEN CAISON ceveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 46%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 45%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 10%
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Q18 (Republicans) Who would you prefer as the
Republican candidate if you had to choose
between just Carly Fiorina and Donald Trump?

Carly FiorNa .......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiee e 32%
Donald Trump ....ooooeieiieeeeee e 56%
NOE SUIE ... 12%

Q19 (Republicans) Who would you prefer as the
Republican candidate if you had to choose
between just Lindsey Graham and Donald

Trump?
Lindsey Graham ..........cccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiee. 20%
Donald Trump ....ooooeiieiieeeee e 72%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

Q20 (Republicans) Who would you prefer as the
Republican candidate if you had to choose
between just Marco Rubio and Donald Trump?

Marco RUDIO ......ooovveviieeeeceeeeeeee e 35%
Donald Trump .....cooeiieeiiiiieeieee e 58%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 7%

Q21 (Republicans) Who would you prefer as the
Republican candidate if you had to choose
between just Scott Walker and Donald Trump?

SCOtt WAIKE ... 31%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 59%
NOE SUIE ... 10%
Q22 (Republicans) Are you an Evangelical Christian
or not?
Y S ittt 64%
NO oot 36%

Q23 (Republicans) Do you think Barack Obama
was born in the United States?

YOS et 26%
NO vttt ettt 50%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee s 24%
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Q24 (Republicans) Do you think Ted Cruz was born
in the United States?

Y S 40%
NO et 20%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 40%

Q25 (Republicans) Do you think Barack Obama is a
Christian or a Muslim, or are you not sure?

ChriStiaNn.....ooieiiieieicee e 12%
MUSHIM e 60%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 28%

Q26 (Republicans) Do you approve or disapprove of
Presidential candidates speaking Spanish to
Hispanic audiences?

APPIOVE .. 40%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceeeie it 44%
NOE SUIE ... 16%

Q27 Would you support or oppose building a wall on
the US border with Canada?

SUPPOM .ot 21%
OPPOSE .oviiieieiiieieieieieeeeeeeevee e e e e 60%
NOE SUIE ..o 19%

Q28 Do you support or oppose the decision to
rename Mount McKinley Denali?

SUPPOIT ettt 21%
OPPOSE ..ceiiiieiieieeeieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt ee e e eeeeeeeees 58%
NOE SUIE ... 21%

Q29 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......oooovoiiiii e 3%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.oovrverriniereirienn. 6%
MOErate......covieiieiiieee e 18%
Somewhat CONSEIVative..............ccccvvervevervenenn. 38%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovvvevrerrrrierernennes 35%
d l B
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Q30 If you are awoman, press 1. If aman, press 2. Q31 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

WOMAN ..o 47%
Man 53% 1810 45, 30%
BB 0 65 ... 40%
Olderthan 65........cccovvvvvvvviiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 30%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
Survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick[Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Graham Approval
Approve|36% 68% 33% 75% 14% 48% - 82% 42%  43% 55% 100% 24% 62% 45% 32% 27% 21% 59%
Disapprove|51% 22% 57% 25% 70% 35% 100% - 40%  37% 38% - 57% 28% 46% 37% 62% 52% 15%
Not sure(13% 10% 10% - 16% 17% - 18% 18%  20% 7% - 18% 10% 9% 31% 11% 28% 27%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Graham Continue
POTUS Run or Drop
Out
Lindsey Graham|[15% 20% 8% 69% 16% 21% 100% 81% 17% - 12% - 18% - 8% 36% 10% 8% 44%
should continue
running for President
Lindsey Graham|[78% 71% 83% 31% 84% 76% - 3% 66% 100% 85% 100% 82% 90% 91% 41% 85% 90% 37%
should drop out of the
race
Not sure| 6% 9% 9% - 1% 3% - 16% 17% - 2% - - 10% 1% 24% 5% 2% 20%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Bush Favorability
Favorable|33% 83% 33% 41% 20% 46% 100% 52% 50%  43% 45% - 7% 28% 52% 27% 21% 14% 58%
Unfavorable|52% 6% 54% 54% 68% 48% - 20% 35%  30% 35% - 81% 62% 24% 61% 66% 52% 13%
Not sure[15% 11% 13% 6% 13% 7% - 28% 16%  27% 20% 100% 12% 10% 24% 12% 13% 34% 29%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick[Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Carson Favorability
Favorable|74% 57% 97% 27% 78% 92% - 16% 79%  37% 85% 100% 93% 10% 80% 71% 66% 90% 48%
Unfavorable|14% 28% 3% 48% 19% 3% 100% 31% 4%  53% 6% - 5% 62% 4% - 20% 2% 3%
Not sure(12% 15% 0% 25% 3% 5% - 53% 16%  10% 9% - 2% 28% 16% 29% 14% 8% 49%

September 3-6, 2015
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick[Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Christie Favorability
Favorable[28% 33% 22% 94% 12% 34% - 23% 11%  10% 60% - 14% 38% 29% 18% 30% 30% 19%
Unfavorable|55% 54% 63% 6% 69% 50% 100% 60% 36% 63% 33% - 59% 62% 46% 68% 54% 47% 44%
Not sure(18% 13% 14% - 19% 15% - 17% 53% 27% 7% 100% 27% - 26% 14% 16% 23% 37%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|52% 42% 57% 46%  94% 42% - 5% 52%  47% 47% - 69% 10% 26% 83% 49% 82% 22%
Unfavorable|27%  34% 22% 34% 2% 46% 100% 32% 5% 53% 32% - 17% 62% 60% 9% 28% 13% 26%
Not sure|[21% 23% 21% 19% 3% 12% - 63% 43% - 21% 100% 14% 28% 13% 9% 22% 5% 52%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[54% 51% 61% 27% 54% 100% - 23% 43%  27% 83% 100% 54% 10% 61% 52% 49% 69% 17%
Unfavorable|22% 26% 16% 54% 22% - 100% 24% 11%  73% 11% - 24% 62% 4% 10% 27% 16% 34%
Not sure(24% 23% 22% 19% 24% - - 53% 46% - 6% - 22% 28%  35% 38% 23% 14% 49%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|55% 52% 64% 25% 45% 71% - 36% 98%  37% 50% - 29% 28% 47% 88% 52% 62% 59%
Unfavorable|30% 37% 22% 31% 36% 26% 100% 24% - 43% 32% 100% 59% 62% 32% 9% 33% 30% 19%
Not sure[15% 11% 14% 44% 18% 4% - 40% 2%  20% 18% - 12% 10% 22% 3% 15% 8% 22%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick [Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump [Walker|Undecided
Kasich Favorability
Favorable[27% 33% 24% 17% 17% 72% - 3% 13% 10% 100%  100% 8% 10% 49% 18% 22% 34% 17%
Unfavorable|34% 27% 31% 17% 51% 18% 100% 22% 37%  53% - - 42% 62% 26% 7% 41% 34% 3%
Not sure(39% 40% 45% 66% 32% 10% - 75% 50% 37% - - 49% 28% 25% 76% 37% 32% 80%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry
Paul Favorability
Favorable[28% 32% 31% 52% 35% 8% 100% 5% 10%  37% 12% 100% 98% -
Unfavorable|52% 55% 49% 44% 39% 83% - 49% 55%  63% 80% - - 72%
Not sure(20% 13% 20% 4% 27% 9% - 46% 35% - 7% - 2% 28%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John[George| Rand| Rick
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|53% 55% 63% 66% 52% 75% - 16% 41%  37% 69% 100% 17% 10%
Unfavorable[29% 31% 21% 9% 26% 18% 100% 29% 31% 53% 25% - 62% 62%
Not sure|18% 14% 16% 25% 21% 7% - 55% 28% 10% 6% - 20% 28%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry
Trump Favorability
Favorable|64% 22% 50% 36% 57% 50% - 16% 60%  10% 35% - 27% 28%
Unfavorable|28% 65% 39% 54% 28% 37% 100% 70% 26%  90% 59% 100% 71% 62%
Not sure| 8% 13% 11% 9% 15% 14% - 14% 14% - 6% - 2% 10%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry
Walker Favorability
Favorable|46% 45% 46% 21% 62% 83% - 2% 37%  37% 76% - 32% 10%
Unfavorable|26% 29% 23% 54% 16% 16% 100% 23% 9%  43% 19% 100% 54% 62%
Not sure|[28% 26% 31% 25% 22% 1% - 75% 54%  20% 5% - 14% 28%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand Rick| Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 6% 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ben Carson|21% - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Chris Christie| 1% - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - N
Ted Cruz| 6% - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - R -
Carly Fiorina| 4% - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - R -
Lindsey Graham| 3% - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - -
Mike Huckabee| 3% - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - -
Bobby Jindal| 1% - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - -
John Kasich| 4% - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - -
George Pataki| 0% - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - -
Rand Paul| 3% - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - -
Rick Perry| 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - -
Marco Rubio| 4% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - -
Rick Santorum| 2% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - R -
Donald Trump|37% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - -
Scott Walker| 3% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% -
Undecided| 2% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 7% - 8% 6% 1% % - 20% 12% - 7% - 12% 28% 16% - 6% 5% -
Ben Carson|18% 31% - - 21% 37% - 10% 20%  27% 17% - 30% - 20% - 26% 2% 26%
Chris Christie| 2% 4% 3% - 2% 2% - 3% - 10% 16% - - - - - 1% 2% -
Ted Cruz| 9% 5% 13% - - 6% - 2% 15% - - - 18% 10% - - 10% 27% -
Carly Fiorina| 8% 3% 11% 6% 13% - - 3% 5% - 5% - 5% - 15% - 9%  16% -
Jim Gilmore| 1% - - 35% - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - -
Lindsey Graham| 3% 1% 3% - - - - - 2% - 2% - - - - - 5% 4% 12%
Mike Huckabee| 7% 17% 8% - 10% 3% - - - 10% 2% - - - 6% 35% 7% 10% 8%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 8% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% - -
John Kasich| 2% 4% 2% 6% 1% 4% - 3% - - - - - - 5% - 1% 13% 4%
Rand Paul| 2% - 5% - 1% 2% - - 8% - - 100% - - - 3% 1% - -
Rick Perry| 1% - 1% 16% 9% - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - R
Marco Rubio| 6% 11% 9% 4% 4% % - 2% 5%  10% 11% - 2% - - 13% 5% 3% -
Rick Santorum| 2% - 2% 6% - - - - - - - - - - 4% - 3% - .
Donald Trump| 9% - 17% 6% 19% 15% - 8% 24% - 14% - 14% - 22% 11% - 15% 3%
Scott Walker| 6% 4% 4% - 9% 6% - 2% - - 20% - - » 13% 32% 5% - 7%
Undecided |16% 12% 14% 17% 9% 10% - 48% 9%  43% 5% - 18% 62% - 7% 19% 5% 40%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick[Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|27% 96% 30% 25% 17% 32% - 63% 32% 70% 70% - 38% 90% 54% 42% 1% 40% 50%
Donald Trump | 66% 4% 63% 24% 60% 65% 100% 12% 54%  20% 26% - 44% - 42% 46% 98% 47% 39%
Not sure| 7% 1% 7% 50% 23% 3% - 25% 14%  10% 4% 100% 18% 10% 4% 13% 1% 13% 10%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|46% 61% 93% 21% 49% 68% - 57% 38% 37% 71% 100% 76% - 86% 65% 6% 60% 36%
Donald Trump|45%  25% 4% 44%  28% 26% 100% 21% 42%  63% 22% - 5% 28% 14% 5% 90% 17% 29%
Not sure[10% 15% 2% 35% 23% 6% - 22% 20% - 8% - 18% 72% - 30% 5% 23% 35%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina|32% 56% 44% 21% 47% 95% - 47% 21%  27% 74% 100% 49% 72% 58% 21% 3% 61% 34%
Donald Trump|56% 25% 42% 73% 38% 1% 100% 12% 58%  73% 18% - 14% 28% 30% 46% 92% 21% 44%
Not sure(12% 19% 14% 6% 15% 4% - 41% 21% - 8% - 37% - 13% 33% 5% 19% 22%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Graham/Trump
Lindsey Graham [20% 52% 24% 29% 9% 19% 100% 100% 28%  43% 23% 100% 17% 62% 34% A47% 2% 18% 46%
Donald Trump|72% 29% 68% 71% 78% 74% - - 60% 57% 64% - 44% 28% 45% 41% 96% 58% 51%
Not sure| 8% 19% 8% - 13% % - - 12% - 13% - 39% 10% 21% 13% 1% 24% 3%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|[George| Rand| Rick| Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|35% 64% 52% 25%  49% 57% - 45% 21%  37% 68% 100% 38% 72% 100% 83% 3% 60% 14%
Donald Trump|58% 31% 44% 75% 42% 36% 100% 21% 62%  53% 20% - 25% 28% - 11% 96% 38% 10%
Not sure| 7% 5% 4% - 9% 7% - 34% 17%  10% 12% - 37% - - 7% 1% 3% 76%

September 3-6, 2015

survey of 764 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Walker/Trump
Scott Walker|31% 51% 43% 21% 56% 56% - 39% 25%  80% 61% - 38% 72% 60% 53% 2% 100% 24%
Donald Trump|59% 28% 50% 79% 36% 21% 100% 21% 60% 10% 28%  100% 5% 28% 31% 14% 97% - 41%
Not sure(10% 21% 7% - 7% 23% - 40% 15%  10% 12% - 57% - 9% 33% 1% - 35%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Obama Born in US
Yes/No
Yes|26% 45% 18% 31% 23% 20% 100% 43% 7%  43% 43% 100% 38% 90% 50% 21% 22% 31% 10%
No|50% 31% 50% 58% 59% 33% - A47% 58% 57% 33% - 18% 10% 27% 36% 61% 41% 44%
Not sure|24% 24% 32% 11% 18% 46% - 10% 35% - 23% - 44% - 23% 43% 17% 28% 46%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Cruz Born in US
Yes/No
Yes|40% 36% 47% 21% 45% 35% - - 36%  90% 39% - 12% 10% 54% 43% 41% 54% 19%
No|20% 24% 18% 54% 31% 17% 100% 12% 11%  10% 29% - 32% - 20% 3% 19% 13% 21%
Not sure|[40% 40% 35% 25% 24% 47% - 88% 53% - 32% 100% 56% 90% 26% 53% 41% 32% 60%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim| Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Obama Christian or
Muslim
Christian|12% 23% 8% 41% 10% 6% 100% 37% - 43% 18% 100% 12% - 13% 18% 9% 5% 12%
Muslim [60%  42% 65% 25% 67% 42% - 33% 86% 47% 60% - 51% 38% 46% 32% 69% 51% 35%
Not sure|28% 35% 27% 34% 22% 52% - 30% 14%  10% 23% - 38% 62% 41% 50% 22% 44% 53%

September 3-6, 2015

survey of 764 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim| Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry Undecided
Candidates Speaking
Spanish
Approve/Disapprove
Approve|40% 69% 44% 6% 34% 60% - 64% 27%  90% 47% 100% 73% 28%
Disapprove|44% 16% 46% 46% 44% 34% 100% 30% 51%  10% 35% - 18% 62%
Not sure|16% 15% 10% 48% 22% 6% - 7% 22% - 18% - 8% 10%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham [Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki Paul| Perry Undecided
Wall on Canadian
Border
Support/Oppose
Support|21% 14% 21% 35% 11% 12% 100% 5% 7% - 53% - - -
Oppose|60% 78% 62% 62% 41% 70% - 7% 58%  90% 43% 100% 100% 62%
Not sure | 19% 9% 17% 4% 48% 18% - 18% 35% 10% 4% - - 38%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry Undecided
Mt McKinley
Renaming
Support/Oppose
Support|21% 38% 21% 15% 9% 29% 100% 31% 10%  53% 15% 100% 17% -
Oppose|58% 36% 55% 60% 69% 45% - 48% 59% 47% 65% - 54% 27%
Not sure(21% 26% 23% 25% 22% 26% - 21% 31% - 20% - 29% 73%
Evangelical
Yes/No
Base Yes No
Graham Approval
Approve|36% 32% 43%
Disapprove|51% 53% 49%
Not sure[13% 15% 8%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd. 1D
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Graham Continue
POTUS Run or Drop
Out

Lindsey Graham|15% 15% 17%
should continue
running for President

Lindsey Graham|78% 80% 75%
should drop out of the
race

Not sure| 6% 6% 8%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Bush Favorability
Favorable|33% 31% 37%
Unfavorable|52% 55% 46%

Not sure|[15% 14% 16%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Carson Favorability
Favorable|74% 75% 72%

Unfavorable|[14% 13% 16%
Not sure{12% 11% 13%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Christie Favorability
Favorable|28% 25% 33%
Unfavorable[55% 56% 53%

Not sure|{18% 20% 14%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|52% 57% 42%
Unfavorable|27% 21% 37%

Not sure|[21% 22% 21%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|54% 53% 58%
Unfavorable|22% 21% 24%

Not sure[24% 27% 19%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable[55% 65% 37%
Unfavorable[30% 22% 44%

Not sure[15% 13% 19%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|27% 24% 34%
Unfavorable[34% 37% 27%

Not sure(39% 39% 38%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Paul Favorability
Favorable|28% 27% 28%
Unfavorable[52% 50% 56%

Not sure|[20% 22% 16%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|53% 52% 55%
Unfavorable|29% 29% 29%

Not sure|[18% 19% 16%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Trump Favorability
Favorable[64% 66% 60%
Unfavorable[28% 25% 34%

Not sure[ 8% 10% 6%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Walker Favorability
Favorable|46% 50% 40%
Unfavorable[26% 22% 32%

Not sure|[28% 29% 28%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 6% 6% 7%
Ben Carson|21% 21% 20%
Chris Christie| 1% 1% 2%
Ted Cruz| 6% 7% 4%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 3% 6%

Jim Gilmore| 0% 0% -
Lindsey Graham| 3% 2% 5%
Mike Huckabee| 3% 5% 1%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 0% 1%
John Kasich| 4% 3% 5%
George Pataki| 0% - 0%
Rand Paul| 3% 2% 3%

Rick Perry| 1% 1% -
Marco Rubio| 4% 3% 5%
Rick Santorum| 2% 1% 3%
Donald Trump([37% 39% 35%
Scott Walker| 3% 4% 1%
Undecided| 2% 2% 1%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 7% 6% 9%
Ben Carson|18% 18% 19%
Chris Christie| 2% 1% 4%
Ted Cruz| 9% 10% 6%
Carly Fiorina| 8% 8% 9%

Jim Gilmore| 1% 0% 1%
Lindsey Graham| 3% 3% 3%
Mike Huckabee| 7% 9% 4%
Bobby Jindal| 1% - 2%
John Kasich| 2% 2% 3%
Rand Paul| 2% 2% 2%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1%
Marco Rubio| 6% 6% 7%
Rick Santorum| 2% 3% 0%
Donald Trump| 9% 10% 6%
Scott Walker| 6% 5% 6%
Undecided [16% 15% 17%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush|[27% 24% 34%
Donald Trump[66% 69% 59%
Not sure| 7% 7% 8%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|46% 43% 49%

Donald Trump|[45% 46% 42%

Not sure[10% 10% 9%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina|32% 28% 40%

Donald Trump[56% 60% 48%

Not sure|[12% 12% 12%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Graham/Trump
Lindsey Graham|20% 18% 25%
Donald Trump|72% 74% 67%

Not sure| 8% 8% 8%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|35% 34% 37%

Donald Trump[58% 60% 56%

Not sure| 7% 7% 7%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Walker/Trump
Scott Walker|31% 29% 35%

Donald Trump|[59% 61% 56%

Not sure[10% 10% 9%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Yes|26% 20% 36%
No[50% 55% 41%
Not sure|24% 25% 23%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Cruz Born in US

Yes/No
Yes|40% 40% 40%
No[20% 19% 22%
Not sure[40% 41% 38%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Obama Christian or
Muslim

Christian| 12% 8% 19%
Muslim|60% 66% 49%
Not sure|28% 26% 31%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Candidates Speaking
Spanish
Approve/Disapprove

Approve|40% 35% 48%
Disapprove(44% 46% 41%
Not sure|16% 19% 11%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Wall on Canadian

Border
Support/Oppose
Support|{21% 23% 18%
Oppose|60% 55% 68%
Not sure|19% 22% 14%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Evangelical
Yes/No
Base Yes No
Mt McKinley
Renaming
Support/Oppose

Support(21% 17% 28%
Oppose|58% 61% 52%
Not sure[21% 22% 20%

Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Graham Approval
Approve|36% 52% 30% 31%
Disapprove(51% 41% 57% 51%

Not sure|13% 7% 13% 17%

Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Graham Continue
POTUS Run or Drop
Out

Lindsey Graham|15% 18% 15% 14%
should continue
running for President

Lindsey Graham|78% 78% 79% 76%
should drop out of the
race

Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 11%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Bush Favorability
Favorable[33% 53% 23% 33%
Unfavorable[52% 34% 64% 47%

Not sure[15% 13% 13% 20%

Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Carson Favorability
Favorable|74% 69% 73% 82%
Unfavorable|[14% 18% 16% 6%

Not sure{12% 12% 11% 12%

Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Christie Favorability
Favorable|28% 41% 23% 22%
Unfavorable[55% 48% 60% 50%

Not sure|18% 11% 16% 28%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Cruz Favorability
Favorable[52% 42% 59% 49%
Unfavorable[27% 41% 22% 21%

Not sure|21% 17% 19% 30%

Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|54% 61% 52% 52%
Unfavorable[22% 21% 25% 16%

Not sure{24% 18% 23% 32%

Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable[55% 40% 60% 61%
Unfavorable[30% 45% 25% 25%

Not sure[15% 15% 15% 15%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|27% 45% 18% 28%
Unfavorable[34% 30% 39% 26%

Not sure[39% 26% 43% 46%

Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Paul Favorability
Favorable[28% 25% 28% 30%
Unfavorable[52% 60% 53% 44%

Not sure[20% 15% 20% 26%

Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Rubio Favorability
Favorable[53% 59% 51% 51%
Unfavorable[29% 28% 30% 27%

Not sure(18% 13% 19% 22%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Trump Favorability
Favorable|64% 49% 71% 64%
Unfavorable[28% 44% 20% 26%

Not sure| 8% 6% 8% 10%

Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Walker Favorability
Favorable[46% 42% 49% 44%
Unfavorable[26% 37% 21% 24%

Not sure[28% 21% 30% 33%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 6% 11% 4% 6%

Ben Carson|21% 14% 21% 27%

Chris Christie| 1% 2% 2% 1%

Ted Cruz| 6% 6% % 5%

Carly Fiorina| 4% 3% 3% 8%

Jim Gilmore| 0% 1% - -
Lindsey Graham| 3% 5% 3% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 3% 1% 4% 5%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 1% 1% -
John Kasich| 4% 6% 2% 3%
George Pataki| 0% 1% - -
Rand Paul| 3% 4% 1% 5%
Rick Perry| 1% 2% 0% -
Marco Rubio| 4% 8% 2% 4%
Rick Santorum| 2% 1% 1% 3%
Donald Trump|37% 32% 46% 26%
Scott Walker| 3% 3% 2% 3%
Undecided| 2% 1% 2% 4%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 7% 12% 5% 6%
Ben Carson|18% 18% 19% 17%
Chris Christie| 2% 2% 2% 3%
Ted Cruz| 9% 3% 11% 9%
Carly Fiorina| 8% 12% 8% 5%

Jim Gilmore| 1% 1% 1% -
Lindsey Graham| 3% 4% 2% 2%
Mike Huckabee| 7% 5% 9% 6%

Bobby Jindal| 1% 2% 0% -
John Kasich| 2% 6% 1% 2%
Rand Paul| 2% 2% 1% 4%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 2% 0%
Marco Rubio| 6% 9% 4% 6%
Rick Santorum| 2% 2% 2% 2%
Donald Trump| 9% 5% 7% 16%
Scott Walker| 6% 3% % 5%
Undecided|16% 13% 17% 16%

Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush|27% 46% 17% 28%
Donald Trump|66% 47% 76% 64%
Not sure| 7% 6% 7% 8%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|46% 56% 35% 58%

Donald Trump[45% 38% 56% 28%
Not sure|10% 6% 9% 14%

Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina[32% 48% 26% 27%

Donald Trump[56% 43% 65% 50%

Not sure|12% 9% 9% 23%

Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Graham/Trump
Lindsey Graham|20% 38% 12% 18%
Donald Trump|72% 54% 81% 71%

Not sure| 8% 8% 7% 11%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|35% 52% 26% 33%

Donald Trump[58% 43% 68% 54%

Not sure| 7% 4% 6% 13%

Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Walker/Trump
Scott Walker|31% 42% 26% 30%

Donald Trump[59% 48% 68% 53%

Not sure[10% 10% 6% 17%

Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No sure

Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Yes|26% 100% - -
No [ 50% - 100% -
Not sure|24% - - 100%
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Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Cruz Born in US
Yes/No

Yes|40% 49% 40% 29%
No|20% 27% 21% 10%
Not sure(40% 24% 38% 61%

Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Obama Christian or
Muslim

Christian|12% 36% 3% 5%
Muslim|60% 20% 86% 51%
Not sure|28% 44% 11% 44%

Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Candidates Speaking
Spanish
Approve/Disapprove

Approve|40% 64% 26% 42%
Disapprove(44% 24% 58% 36%
Not sure[16% 12% 16% 21%
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Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Wall on Canadian

Border
Support/Oppose
Support(21% 15% 28% 14%
Oppose|60% 73% 50% 65%
Not sure{19% 12% 22% 22%
Obama Born in US
Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Mt McKinley
Renaming
Support/Oppose
Support|21% 42% 13% 15%
Oppose|58% 41% 69% 54%
Not sure|[21% 17% 18% 32%

Obama Christian or
Muslim

Not
Base [Christian|Muslim| sure

Graham Approval

Approve | 36% 61% 30% 38%
Disapprove|51% 34% 57% 46%
Not sure|13% 5% 13% 15%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Obama Christian or
Muslim

Not
Base [Christian|Muslim| sure

Graham Continue
POTUS Run or Drop
Out

Lindsey Graham | 15% 39% 11% 14%
should continue
running for President

Lindsey Graham | 78% 61% 82% T77%
should drop out of the
race

Not sure| 6% 1% 7% 8%

Obama Christian or
Muslim

Not
Base |[Christian|Muslim| sure

Bush Favorability

Favorable|33% 51% 28% 38%
Unfavorable|52% 39% 59% 41%
Not sure| 15% 10% 13% 21%

Obama Christian or
Muslim
Not
Base [Christian|Muslim| sure
Carson Favorability
Favorable|74% 51% 75% 82%
Unfavorable| 14% 32% 13% 8%
Not sure|12% 17% 12% 10%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd. D
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Obama Christian or
Muslim
Not
Base [Christian|Muslim| sure
Christie Favorability
Favorable|28% 39% 23% 33%
Unfavorable | 55% 51% 58% 49%
Not sure|18% 11% 19% 18%
Obama Christian or
Muslim
Not
Base [Christian|Muslim| sure
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|52% 28% 58% 48%
Unfavorable|27% 53% 20% 30%
Not sure|21% 20% 21% 23%
Obama Christian or
Muslim
Not
Base [Christian|Muslim| sure
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|54% 52% 53% 58%
Unfavorable|22% 27% 22% 19%
Not sure|24% 21% 25% 23%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Obama Christian or
Muslim

Not
Base [Christian|Muslim| sure

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable|55% 26% 61% 54%
Unfavorable | 30% 59% 25% 28%
Not sure|15% 15% 14% 17%

Obama Christian or
Muslim

Not
Base [Christian|Muslim| sure

Kasich Favorability

Favorable|27% 42% 24% 29%
Unfavorable | 34% 25% 38% 27%
Not sure|39% 33% 38% 44%

Obama Christian or
Muslim
Not
Base [Christian|Muslim| sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable|28% 39% 26% 26%
Unfavorable|52% 52% 53% 50%
Not sure|20% 9% 20% 24%

September 3-6, 2015

survey of 764 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Obama Christian or
Muslim
Not
Base [Christian|Muslim| sure
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|53% 46% 52% 60%
Unfavorable|29% 43% 30% 19%
Not sure|18% 11% 19% 21%
Obama Christian or
Muslim
Not
Base [Christian|Muslim| sure
Trump Favorability
Favorable|64% 48% 72% 53%
Unfavorable|28% 50% 21% 33%
Not sure| 8% 2% 7% 13%
Obama Christian or
Muslim
Not
Base [Christian|Muslim| sure
Walker Favorability
Favorable | 46% 23% 48% 52%
Unfavorable|26% 54% 22% 21%
Not sure|28% 23% 30% 27%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. D
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Obama Christian or
Muslim
Not
Base |Christian|Muslim| sure
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush| 6% 12% 4% 8%
Ben Carson|21% 14% 22% 20%
Chris Christie| 1% 5% 1% 2%
Ted Cruz| 6% 5% 7% 5%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 2% 3% 7%

Jim Gilmore| 0% 3% - -
Lindsey Graham| 3% 9% 2% 3%
Mike Huckabee| 3% - 5% 2%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 2% 0% 0%
John Kasich| 4% 5% 4% 3%

George Pataki| 0% 1% - -
Rand Paul| 3% 3% 2% 4%
Rick Perry| 1% - 0% 1%
Marco Rubio| 4% 4% 3% 6%
Rick Santorum| 2% 2% 1% 3%
Donald Trump | 37% 29% 43% 29%
Scott Walker| 3% 1% 2% 4%
Undecided| 2% 2% 1% 4%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Obama Christian or
Muslim
Not
Base |Christian|Muslim| sure
Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 7% 10% 6% 8%
Ben Carson|18% 8% 17% 25%
Chris Christie| 2% - 3% 1%
Ted Cruz| 9% - 11% 7%
Carly Fiorina| 8% 13% 8% 7%

Jim Gilmore| 1% % - -
Lindsey Graham| 3% 7% 2% 2%
Mike Huckabee| 7% 5% 9% 5%

Bobby Jindal| 1% 4% 0% -
John Kasich| 2% 11% 1% 3%
Rand Paul| 2% 1% 1% 4%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 2% 1%
Marco Rubio| 6% 8% 5% 7%
Rick Santorum| 2% - 2% 1%
Donald Trump| 9% 4% 9% 10%
Scott Walker| 6% 0% 6% 6%
Undecided [ 16% 21% 17% 12%

Obama Christian or

Muslim
Not
Base |Christian|Muslim| sure
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|27% 46% 19% 37%
Donald Trump | 66% 44% 74% 58%
Not sure| 7% 10% 7% 6%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Obama Christian or
Muslim
Not
Base [Christian|Muslim| sure
Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|46% 52% 40% 55%
Donald Trump | 45% 41% 51% 34%
Not sure|10% 7% 9% 11%
Obama Christian or
Muslim
Not
Base [Christian|Muslim| sure
Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina|32% 46% 26% 40%
Donald Trump | 56% 40% 63% 46%
Not sure|12% 14% 11% 13%
Obama Christian or
Muslim
Not
Base [Christian|Muslim| sure
Graham/Trump
Lindsey Graham | 20% 51% 13% 24%
Donald Trump | 72% 42% 80% 66%
Not sure| 8% 7% 7% 10%

September 3-6, 2015

survey of 764 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Obama Christian or
Muslim
Not
Base [Christian|Muslim| sure
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|35% 41% 28% 46%
Donald Trump | 58% 48% 66% 46%
Not sure| 7% 10% 6% 8%
Obama Christian or
Muslim
Not
Base [Christian|Muslim| sure
Walker/Trump
Scott Walker [ 31% 36% 26% 41%
Donald Trump | 59% 49% 65% 49%
Not sure|10% 15% 9% 10%
Obama Christian or
Muslim
Not
Base [Christian|Muslim| sure
Obama Born in US
Yes/No
Yes|26% 79% 9% 41%
No [ 50% 11% 71% 21%
Not sure|24% 10% 20% 38%

September 3-6, 2015
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Obama Christian or
Muslim
Not
Base [Christian|Muslim| sure
Cruz Born in US
Yes/No
Yes|40% 38% 41% 38%
No [ 20% 34% 18% 20%
Not sure|40% 28% 41% 42%
Obama Christian or
Muslim
Not
Base |Christian|Muslim sure
Obama Christian or
Muslim
Christian| 12% 100% - -
Muslim | 60% - 100% -
Not sure|28% - - 100%
Obama Christian or
Muslim
Not
Base [Christian|Muslim| sure
Candidates Speaking
Spanish
Approve/Disapprove
Approve|40% 73% 28% 53%
Disapprove|44% 17% 54% 33%
Not sure| 16% 10% 18% 15%

September 3-6, 2015

survey of 764 Republican primary voters
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Obama Christian or
Muslim
Not
Base |Christian|Muslim| sure
Wall on Canadian
Border
Support/Oppose
Support|21% 23% 26% 11%
Oppose|60% 70% 53% 70%
Not sure|19% 6% 22% 19%
Obama Christian or
Muslim
Not
Base |Christian|Muslim| sure
Mt McKinley
Renaming
Support/Oppose
Support|21% 59% 13% 22%
Oppose|58% 31% 67% 49%
Not sure|21% 10% 19% 29%
Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove
Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure
Graham Approval
Approve | 36% 50% 26% 29%
Disapprove|51% 36% 63% 56%
Not sure|13% 14% 11% 14%

September 3-6, 2015

survey of 764 Republican primary

voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove

Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure

Graham Continue
POTUS Run or Drop
Out

Lindsey Graham | 15% 19% 14% 12%
should continue
running for President

Lindsey Graham | 78% 74% 81% 78%
should drop out of the
race

Not sure| 6% 7% 5% 10%

Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove

Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure

Bush Favorability

Favorable|33% 50% 20% 27%
Unfavorable|52% 33% 72% 45%
Not sure|15% 17% 7% 29%

Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove
Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure
Carson Favorability
Favorable|74% 78% 73% 67%
Unfavorable|14% 9% 18% 16%
Not sure|12% 13% 9% 17%

September 3-6, 2015

survey of 764 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove
Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure
Christie Favorability
Favorable|28% 35% 22% 25%
Unfavorable|55% 48% 61% 53%
Not sure|18% 17% 17% 22%
Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove
Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|52% 47% 54% 57%
Unfavorable|27% 29% 28% 17%
Not sure|21% 24% 18% 26%
Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove
Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|54% 61% 53% 42%
Unfavorable|22% 13% 29% 24%
Not sure|24% 26% 18% 34%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove

Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable[55% 56% 54% 57%
Unfavorable | 30% 31% 33% 18%
Not sure|15% 13% 13% 25%

Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove

Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure

Kasich Favorability

Favorable|27% 35% 20% 28%
Unfavorable | 34% 25% 45% 22%
Not sure|39% 40% 35% 49%

Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove

Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable|28% 29% 27% 25%
Unfavorable|52% 52% 55% 46%
Not sure|20% 19% 18% 29%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove
Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|53% 62% 46% 54%
Unfavorable|29% 20% 39% 21%
Not sure|18% 18% 16% 26%
Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove
Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure
Trump Favorability
Favorable | 64% 47% 79% 64%
Unfavorable|28% 44% 16% 20%
Not sure| 8% 9% 5% 16%
Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove
Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure
Walker Favorability
Favorable | 46% 47% 45% A7T%
Unfavorable|26% 29% 25% 19%
Not sure|28% 24% 30% 35%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove
Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 6% 11% 2% 6%
Ben Carson|21% 23% 22% 13%
Chris Christie| 1% 0% 2% 4%
Ted Cruz| 6% 5% 6% 8%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 6% 3% 2%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 1% -
Lindsey Graham| 3% 4% 2% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 3% 2% 4% 5%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 1% 0% -
John Kasich| 4% 4% 3% 4%
George Pataki| 0% 0% - -
Rand Paul| 3% 5% 1% 1%
Rick Perry| 1% 0% 1% 0%
Marco Rubio| 4% 6% 2% 4%
Rick Santorum| 2% 2% 0% 3%
Donald Trump | 37% 24% 50% 36%
Scott Walker| 3% 4% 1% 5%
Undecided| 2% 1% 1% 7%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove
Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 7% 10% 6% 4%
Ben Carson|18% 18% 18% 21%
Chris Christie| 2% 2% 2% 2%
Ted Cruz| 9% 4% 14% 7%
Carly Fiorina| 8% 11% 7% 5%
Jim Gilmore| 1% - 1% 3%
Lindsey Graham| 3% 3% 2% 3%
Mike Huckabee| 7% 10% 6% 6%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 1% 0% -
John Kasich| 2% 5% 0% 1%
Rand Paul| 2% 4% 1% 1%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 2% -

Marco Rubio| 6% 9% 5% 2%
Rick Santorum| 2% 0% 1% 7%
Donald Trump| 9% 6% 12% 7%
Scott Walker| 6% 5% 3% 12%
Undecided | 16% 11% 18% 20%

Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove

Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|27% 46% 11% 26%
Donald Trump | 66% 46% 84% 64%
Not sure| 7% 8% 5% 11%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove

Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure
Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|46% 63% 33% 35%
Donald Trump | 45% 29% 59% 46%
Not sure|10% 8% 8% 20%
Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove
Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure
Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina|32% 48% 19% 29%
Donald Trump | 56% 36% 72% 57%
Not sure|12% 15% 9% 14%
Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove
Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure
Graham/Trump
Lindsey Graham | 20% 35% 9% 17%
Donald Trump | 72% 54% 87% 74%
Not sure| 8% 12% 4% 9%
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survey of 764 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove

Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio | 35% 51% 19% 35%
Donald Trump | 58% 40% 76% 54%
Not sure| 7% 8% 5% 11%
Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove
Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure
Walker/Trump
Scott Walker|31% 43% 19% 35%
Donald Trump | 59% 46% 73% 52%
Not sure|10% 11% 7% 13%
Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove
Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure
Obama Born in US
Yes/No
Yes|26% 42% 14% 19%
No | 50% 33% 66% 48%
Not sure|24% 25% 20% 32%
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Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove
Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure
Cruz Born in US
Yes/No
Yes|40% 41% 42% 32%
No [ 20% 22% 21% 14%
Not sure|40% 37% 38% 53%
Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove
Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure
Obama Christian or
Muslim
Christian| 12% 21% 5% 7%
Muslim|60% 42% 5% 67%
Not sure|28% 37% 21% 25%

Base

Candidates Speaking
Spanish Approve/Disapprove

Approve | Disapprove

Not
sure

Candidates Speaking
Spanish
Approve/Disapprove

Approve

Disapprove

40%
44%

Not sure| 16%

100%

100%

- 100%
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Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove
Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure
Wall on Canadian
Border
Support/Oppose
Support|21% 14% 25% 27%
Oppose|60% 70% 56% 46%
Not sure|19% 16% 19% 27%
Candidates Speaking Spanish
Approve/Disapprove
Not
Base Approve|Disapprove| sure
Mt McKinley
Renaming
Support/Oppose
Support|21% 29% 16% 16%
Oppose|58% 45% 71% 56%
Not sure|21% 27% 13% 29%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Graham Approval
Approve|36% 64% 32% 48% 36% 29%
Disapprove(51% 34% 43% 39% 52% 60%
Not sure|13% 2% 25% 13% 13% 11%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Graham Continue
POTUS Run or Drop
Out
Lindsey Graham|15%  49% 24% 17% 13% 13%
should continue
running for President
Lindsey Graham|78% 51% 67% 74% 79% 83%
should drop out of the
race
Not sure| 6% - 8% 9% 7% 4%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative
Bush Favorability
Favorable|33% 29% 25% 40% 39% 26%
Unfavorable[52%  55% 63% 43% 44% 64%
Not sure|15%  16% 12% 17% 17% 11%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative
Carson Favorability
Favorable|74% 28% 24% 57% 80% 89%
Unfavorable|14% 58% 48% 22% 8% 8%
Not sure|12% 14% 28% 21% 13% 3%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Christie Favorability
Favorable|28% 29% 24% 35% 27% 25%
Unfavorable|55% 68% 62% 53% 51% 57%
Not sure|18% 3% 14% 12% 22% 18%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative

Cruz Favorability

Favorable|52% 7% 35% 22% 54% 71%
Unfavorable|27% 77% 46% 45% 22% 15%
Not sure|[21% 16% 19% 33% 24% 14%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable|54% 11% 24% 45% 59% 63%
Unfavorable|22% 73% 34% 31% 16% 18%
Not sure[24% 16% 42% 24% 25% 19%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

55% 32% 35%
30% 57% 44%
15% 11% 21%

40% 57%
38% 30%
22% 12%

66%
21%
13%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|27% 23% 25% 23% 32% 25%
Unfavorable|34% 63% 45% 31% 29% 35%
Not sure|(39% 14% 30% 46% 38% 40%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable|28%  36% 23% 23% 28% 30%
Unfavorable|52% 53% 54% 58% 51% 50%
Not sure{20% 11% 23% 20% 21% 20%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|53% 41% 28% 39% 61% 57%
Unfavorable|29%  48% 55% 41% 20% 25%
Not sure[18% 11% 17% 19% 19% 18%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Trump Favorability
Favorable|64% 47% 57% 60% 62% 70%
Unfavorable|28% 53% 35% 32% 30% 20%
Not sure| 8% - 8% 8% 7% 10%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Walker Favorability
Favorable | 46% 9% 2% 28% 50% 62%
Unfavorable|26%  75% 54% 39% 21% 15%
Not sure|[28%  16% 43% 33% 29% 23%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 6% 5% 16% 7% 7% 3%
Ben Carson|21% 15% 23% 11% 23% 24%
Chris Christie| 1% - - 2% 1% 2%
Ted Cruz| 6% - 1% 1% 4% 13%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Jim Gilmore| 0% 11% - - - -
Lindsey Graham| 3% 11% 5% 6% 2% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 3% - 4% 3% 3% 4%
Bobby Jindal| 1% - - 2% - 1%
John Kasich| 4% 2% 1% 8% 4% 2%
George Pataki| 0% - - - 0% -
Rand Paul| 3% - - 3% 4% 2%
Rick Perry| 1% 11% - - 0% 0%
Marco Rubio| 4% - 1% 2% 7% 2%
Rick Santorum| 2% 3% 5% 1% 0% 2%
Donald Trump|37% 38% 42% 47% 36% 32%
Scott Walker| 3% 2% - 2% 2% 5%
Undecided| 2% - - 1% 2% 3%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 7% 10% 9% 11% 9% 3%
Ben Carson|18% 5% 8% 19% 19% 20%
Chris Christie| 2% - 1% 6% 1% 2%
Ted Cruz| 9% - 1% 4% 8% 15%
Carly Fiorina| 8% - 1% 10% 7% 11%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 11% - - - 1%
Lindsey Graham| 3% 19% - 4% 4% 0%
Mike Huckabee| 7% - 10% 10% 5% 9%
Bobby Jindal| 1% - 8% 0% - -
John Kasich| 2% - 1% 4% 2% 2%
Rand Paul| 2% - 5% 4% 2% 1%
Rick Perry| 1% 2% - 2% 1% 2%
Marco Rubio| 6% 10% 8% 3% 9% 4%
Rick Santorum| 2% - 8% 1% 3% 0%
Donald Trump| 9% 11% 2% 5% 8% 12%
Scott Walker| 6% - 1% 1% 7% 7%
Undecided [16% 33% 36% 18% 15% 11%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|27%  40% 30% 34% 31% 19%
Donald Trump|66%  60% 66% 58% 62% 74%
Not sure| 7% - 4% 8% 7% 8%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|46% 40% 36% 39% 51% 46%
Donald Trump|45%  49% 53% 55% 42% 41%
Not sure{10% 11% 12% 6% 8% 13%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina|32% 29% 18% 31% 34% 34%
Donald Trump|56%  64% 56% 58% 53% 56%
Not sure|12% % 26% 12% 13% 10%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Graham/Trump
Lindsey Graham|20% 42% 26% 25% 23% 12%
Donald Trump|72% 51% 65% 67% 68% 81%
Not sure| 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% %
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|35% 33% 29% 29% 40% 32%
Donald Trump[58% 67% 64% 62% 54% 60%
Not sure| 7% - 7% 9% 6% 8%

September 3-6, 2015

survey of 764 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Walker/Trump
Scott Walker|31% 29% 15% 22% 34% 35%
Donald Trump|59%  69% 66% 66% 58% 55%
Not sure|10% 2% 19% 12% 8% 10%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Obama Born in US
Yes/No
Yes|26% 51% 22% 36% 33% 12%
No[50% 36% 54% 43% 42% 62%
Not sure(24% 13% 24% 21% 24% 26%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Cruz Born in US
Yes/No
Yes|40%  45% 19% 32% 43% 44%
No[20% 14% 28% 22% 14% 26%
Not sure[40% 42% 53% 46% 43% 31%

September 3-6, 2015

survey of 764 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Obama Christian or
Muslim
Christian|12% 17% 22% 25% 10% 5%
Muslim|60%  35% 69% 52% 59% 66%
Not sure|28% 48% 10% 24% 31% 28%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Candidates Speaking
Spanish
Approve/Disapprove
Approve[40% 17% 31% 50% 45% 34%
Disapprove(44% 75% 48% 37% 40% 49%
Not sure|16% 8% 21% 13% 16% 18%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Wall on Canadian
Border
Support/Oppose
Support[21% 14% 40% 19% 19% 22%
Oppose|60% 81% 51% 65% 63% 52%
Not sure|19% 5% 8% 16% 18% 25%

September 3-6, 2015

survey of 764 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Mt McKinley
Renaming
Support/Oppose
Support(21% 19% 35% 31% 22% 12%
Oppose|58%  59% 46% 47% 54% 69%
Not sure|21% 22% 19% 22% 24% 19%
Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Graham Approval
Approve | 36% 37% 35%
Disapprove|51% 46% 56%

Not sure|13% 17% 9%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Graham Continue
POTUS Run or Drop
Out

Lindsey Graham | 15% 17% 14%
should continue
running for President

Lindsey Graham | 78% 71% 84%
should drop out of the
race

Not sure| 6% 11% 2%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush Favorability
Favorable|33% 33% 34%
Unfavorable|52% 49% 55%

Not sure|15% 18% 11%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Carson Favorability
Favorable|74% 67% 80%
Unfavorable|14% 15% 14%

Not sure|12% 19% 6%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Christie Favorability
Favorable|28% 22% 32%
Unfavorable|55% 53% 56%

Not sure|18% 24% 12%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable [ 52% 43% 60%
Unfavorable|27% 25% 28%

Not sure|21% 33% 12%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|54% 47% 61%
Unfavorable|22% 20% 24%

Not sure|24% 33% 15%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable [ 55% 53% 57%
Unfavorable|30% 27% 33%

Not sure|15% 20% 10%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|27% 21% 33%
Unfavorable|34% 30% 37%

Not sure|39% 49% 30%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Paul Favorability
Favorable | 28% 26% 29%
Unfavorable|52% 46% 58%

Not sure|20% 28% 13%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|53% 51% 56%
Unfavorable|29% 24% 33%

Not sure|18% 26% 11%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Trump Favorability
Favorable [ 64% 59% 68%
Unfavorable|28% 31% 26%

Not sure| 8% 11% 6%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Walker Favorability
Favorable | 46% 37% 54%
Unfavorable|26% 24% 27%

Not sure|28% 40% 18%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush| 6% 6% 7%
Ben Carson|21% 23% 19%
Chris Christie| 1% 1% 2%
Ted Cruz| 6% 7% 6%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 4% 4%

Jim Gilmore| 0% 1% -
Lindsey Graham| 3% 5% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 3% 3% 3%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 1% 0%
John Kasich| 4% 2% 5%

George Pataki| 0% 0% -
Rand Paul| 3% 2% 3%

Rick Perry| 1% 1% -
Marco Rubio| 4% 1% 4%
Rick Santorum| 2% 1% 2%
Donald Trump|37% 34% 40%
Scott Walker| 3% 3% 3%
Undecided| 2% 2% 2%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 7% 10% 5%
Ben Carson|18% 17% 20%
Chris Christie| 2% 1% 3%
Ted Cruz| 9% 7% 10%

Carly Fiorina| 8% 8% 9%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 1% 1%
Lindsey Graham| 3% 2% 4%
Mike Huckabee| 7% 9% 6%
Bobby Jindal| 1% - 1%
John Kasich| 2% 2% 3%
Rand Paul| 2% 2% 2%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 2%
Marco Rubio| 6% % 5%
Rick Santorum| 2% 1% 2%
Donald Trump| 9% 9% 9%

Scott Walker| 6% 4% 7%
Undecided | 16% 19% 13%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush|27% 30% 25%
Donald Trump | 66% 61% 69%

Not sure| 7% 8% 6%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|46% 47% 45%

Donald Trump [ 45% 40% 49%

Not sure|10% 13% 6%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina|32% 36% 29%

Donald Trump | 56% 50% 61%

Not sure|12% 15% 10%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Graham/Trump
Lindsey Graham | 20% 25% 17%
Donald Trump|72% 66% 77%

Not sure| 8% 10% 7%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|35% 38% 32%
Donald Trump | 58% 54% 62%

Not sure| 7% 8% 6%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Walker/Trump
Scott Walker | 31% 30% 32%

Donald Trump [ 59% 57% 61%

Not sure|10% 13% 7%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Yes|26% 22% 30%
No [ 50% 53% 47%
Not sure|24% 25% 23%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz Bornin US
Yes/No

Yes | 40% 36% 44%
No [ 20% 14% 25%
Not sure|40% 50% 31%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Obama Christian or

Muslim
Christian | 12% 11% 13%
Muslim | 60% 63% 58%
Not sure|28% 26% 30%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Candidates Speaking
Spanish
Approve/Disapprove

Approve|40% 44% 37%
Disapprove|44% 41% 46%
Not sure| 16% 15% 17%

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Wall on Canadian
Border
Support/Oppose
Support|21% 17% 24%
Oppose|60% 54% 64%
Not sure|19% 28% 11%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Mt McKinley
Renaming
Support/Oppose
Support|21% 19% 22%
Oppose|58% 54% 61%
Not sure|21% 27% 16%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Graham Approval
Approve|36% 32% 35% 41%
Disapprove(51% 52% 55% 46%
Not sure|{13% 16% 10% 13%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Graham Continue
POTUS Run or Drop
Out
Lindsey Graham|15% 19% 14% 14%
should continue
running for President
Lindsey Graham|78% 74% 80% 80%
should drop out of the
race
Not sure| 6% 7% 6% 6%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|33% 29% 33% 38%
Unfavorable|52% 58% 53% 45%
Not sure|15% 13% 14% 17%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd. D
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|74% 69% 76% 77%
Unfavorable|[14% 20% 13% 11%
Not sure{12% 12% 12% 12%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable|28% 28% 27% 29%
Unfavorable|55% 54% 58% 51%
Not sure|[18% 18% 15% 20%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|52% 52% 52% 51%
Unfavorable|27% 29% 26% 25%
Not sure[21% 19% 22% 24%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|54% 40% 57% 64%
Unfavorable[22% 32% 18% 18%
Not sure|[24% 28% 25% 18%

September 3-6, 2015

survey of 764 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|55% 51% 56% 57%
Unfavorable[30% 32% 31% 27%
Not sure|{15% 17% 13% 16%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|27% 25% 23% 37%
Unfavorable[34% 30% 38% 31%
Not sure[39% 45% 40% 33%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable|28% 37% 30% 16%
Unfavorable|52% 43% 50% 65%
Not sure[20% 20% 20% 19%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable[53% 45% 55% 59%
Unfavorable[29% 37% 29% 19%
Not sure[18% 18% 16% 22%

September 3-6, 2015

survey of 764 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump Favorability
Favorable|64% 66% 64% 61%
Unfavorable[28% 30% 28% 27%

Not sure| 8% 4% 8% 13%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Walker Favorability
Favorable|46% 36% 49% 52%
Unfavorable[26% 29% 26% 21%

Not sure|[28% 35% 25% 26%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 6% 4% 6% 8%

Ben Carson|21% 26% 21% 15%

Chris Christie| 1% 2% 1% 2%

Ted Cruz| 6% 4% 7% 8%

Carly Fiorina| 4% 3% 4% 6%
Jim Gilmore| 0% 1% - -

Lindsey Graham| 3% 3% 2% 3%

Mike Huckabee| 3% 2% 3% 6%

Bobby Jindal| 1% - 1% 1%
John Kasich| 4% 3% 3% 5%
George Pataki| 0% - 0% -

Rand Paul| 3% 7% 1% 0%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio| 4% 1% 7% 3%
Rick Santorum| 2% 3% 1% 1%
Donald Trump|[37% 36% 39% 36%
Scott Walker| 3% 1% 3% 5%
Undecided| 2% 3% 2% 1%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 7% 5% 9% 6%
Ben Carson|18% 16% 20% 18%
Chris Christie| 2% 3% 1% 2%
Ted Cruz| 9% 13% 8% 5%
Carly Fiorina| 8% 2% 10% 12%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 3% - -
Lindsey Graham| 3% 6% 1% 2%
Mike Huckabee| 7% 6% 10% 5%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 2% - 0%
John Kasich| 2% 3% 1% 4%
Rand Paul| 2% 4% 2% 1%
Rick Perry| 1% 2% 1% 2%
Marco Rubio| 6% 7% 4% 8%
Rick Santorum| 2% 3% 2% 1%
Donald Trump| 9% 6% 12% 8%
Scott Walker| 6% 4% 5% 7%
Undecided [16% 16% 13% 21%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush[27% 23% 27% 31%
Donald Trump[66% 68% 67% 61%
Not sure| 7% 8% 6% 7%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|46% 44% 46% 47%
Donald Trump|45% 45% 45% 44%
Not sure[10% 11% 9% 9%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina|32% 25% 33% 37%
Donald Trump[56% 63% 55% 48%
Not sure{12% 11% 11% 15%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Graham/Trump
Lindsey Graham|20% 20% 19% 23%
Donald Trump|72% 73% 72% 69%
Not sure| 8% 7% 9% 8%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|35% 32% 34% 39%
Donald Trump[58% 61% 60% 53%

Not sure

7%

7%

6%

8%

September 3-6, 2015

survey of 764 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Walker/Trump
Scott Walker|31% 27% 29% 38%

Donald Trump|[59% 64% 59% 54%
Not sure|10% 9% 12% 8%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Yes|26% 29% 28% 20%
No|50% 47% 50% 52%
Not sure|24% 24% 21% 28%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz Born in US

Yes/No
Yes|40% 35% 46% 36%
No[20% 21% 18% 22%
Not sure|[40% 44% 35% 42%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Obama Christian or
Muslim

Christian[12% 13% 14% 8%
Muslim[60% 58% 56% 69%
Not sure[28% 29% 30% 24%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Candidates Speaking
Spanish
Approve/Disapprove

Approve|40% 35% 42% 43%

Disapprove(44% 46% 45% 40%
Not sure|16% 18% 13% 17%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Wall on Canadian

Border
Support/Oppose
Support{21% 30% 20% 14%
Oppose|60% 56% 60% 63%
Not sure|19% 14% 21% 22%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Mt McKinley
Renaming
Support/Oppose

Support|(21% 23% 24% 15%

Oppose|58% 56% 56% 63%
Not sure|[21% 22% 20% 22%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 764 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Survey of 302 Democratic primary voters
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South Carolina Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 74%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 11%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 74%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 15%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 40%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 25%
NOE SUIME e, 36%

(Democrats) Given the choices of Joe Biden,
Lincoln Chafee, Hillary Clinton, Lawrence
Lessig, Martin O’Malley, Bernie Sanders, and
Jim Webb who would you most like to see as
the Democratic candidate for President in
20167

Joe Biden......c.ooovviiiiii 24%
Lincoln Chafee........c.coeoviiiiiiiiiiiiieccciece 1%
Hillary Clinton.........ccveveviiiiiiiee e 54%
LawrencCe LeSSIg......uvveeririeeiiiieeiiiiiee et 0%
Martin O'Malley .........ooeoviiiiiiiiiieiee e 2%
Bernie Sanders........ccccovvvveiiiiiie e 9%
JIM WEDD ... 2%
NOE SUIE .. 7%

Q5

Q6

Q9

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

(Democrats) Given the same list of choices,
who would be your second choice for the
Democratic candidate for President in 20167?

JOE Biden......cccviiiiiiiiiiice e 23%
Lincoln Chafee..........ccoveeveeveeeeereeerseerseeen. 4%
HillAry CHNTON ..o 17%
LAWIENCE LESSIG ..evveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereseeererses 1%
Martin O'MaMIEY .........ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerereis 1%
Bernie Sanders ...........cooveveeveevevsrseersnenen. 10%
JIM WEDD ..o 2%
NOE SUTE ..o 42%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 22%
Somewhat liberal ...........cccoeeiiiiiiiie 27%
MOdErate.......covviieiiriie e 32%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccovcvveeiinenenne 12%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocvvveereeneenieenieeee s %
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 59%
Y TSRO 41%

If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE e 35%
African AMEriCaN..........ceeeeeiiieiiieeeeeeeeereeeeeas 55%
(O] {1 N 10%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 ..o 33%
AB 10 85 43%
OIAETN thAN B5 ..o 24%
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Democratic Primary

Joe|Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base |Biden| Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Biden Favorability

Favorable|74% 93% - 70% 48% 86% 35% 48%
Unfavorable|11% 4%  100% 11% - 2% 31% 3%
Not sure| 15% 3% - 19% 52% 12% 34% 14%

Democratic Primary

Joe|Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Clinton Favorability
Favorable|74% 60% 32% 93% 76% 43% 41% 32%
Unfavorable[15% 22% 68% 2% 6% 41% 59% 41%

Not sure|11% 18% - 5% 18% 16% - 26%

Democratic Primary

Joe|Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base |Biden| Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Sanders Favorability
Favorable[40% 39% - 31% 26% 88% 49% 48%
Unfavorable|24% 20% 68% 32% 6% 2% 9% 15%

Not sure[36% 41% 32% 37% 68% 10% 42% 37%

September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 302 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Democratic Primary

Joe|Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie Jim Not
Base | Biden| Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders| Webb sure

Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|24% 100% - - - - - -
Lincoln Chafee| 1% - 100% - - - - -
Hillary Clinton | 54% - - 100% - - - -
Martin O'Malley| 2% - - - 100% - - -
Bernie Sanders| 9% - - - - 100% - -
Jim Webb | 2% - - - - - 100% -

Not sure| 7% - - - - - - 100%

Democratic Primary

Joe|Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Joe Biden|23% - - 37% - 21% 8% 8%
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 3% - 1% - 14% 31% -

Hillary Clinton|17% 49% 68% - 26% 33% 11% 12%
Lawrence Lessig| 1% - - 2% - - - -

Martin O'Malley| 1% 1% - - - 10% - 1%

Bernie Sanders|10% 12% - 12% - - 23% 1%
Jim Webb| 2% 1% - 3% 16% 1% - -

Not sure[42% 35% 32% 45% 58% 21% 27% 76%

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Biden Favorability
Favorable(74% 87% 76% 75% 50% 52%
Unfavorable|11% 6% 8% 10% 24% 29%
Not sure|15% 7% 16% 14% 26% 19%
September 3-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 302 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|74% 89% 76% 70% 49% 76%
Unfavorable|15% 5% 13% 19% 30% 20%
Not sure|11% 6% 12% 12% 20% 4%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Sanders Favorability
Favorable[40%  39% 54% 43% 16% 8%
Unfavorable|25% 37% 17% 18% 16% 61%
Not sure[36% 25% 28% 39% 68% 31%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|24%  24% 23% 30% 19% 7%
Lincoln Chafee| 1% 1% 1% 1% - -
Hillary Clinton|54%  64% 53% 46% 57% 66%
Martin O'Malley| 2% 1% 4% 1% - 1%
Bernie Sanders| 9% 7% 15% 8% 5% 10%
Jim Webb| 2% 0% 2% 2% 8% 2%
Not sure| 7% 1% 2% 12% 12% 13%

September 3-6, 2015

survey of 302 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Joe Biden|23% 25% 23% 17% 37% 19%
Lincoln Chafee| 4% - 9% 2% 3% -
Hillary Clinton|17% 20% 17% 20% 10% 2%
Lawrence Lessig| 1% 4% - 0% - -
Martin O'Malley| 1% 1% - 3% 3% -
Bernie Sanders|10%  13% 14% 9% 6% -
Jim Webb| 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% -
Not sure[42% 34% 35% 47% 40% 79%
Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Biden Favorability
Favorable|74% 73% 75%
Unfavorable|11% 13% 9%

Not sure|15% 14% 17%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 74% 2% 76%
Unfavorable|15% 13% 18%

Not sure|11% 15% 6%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability
Favorable | 40% 33% 49%
Unfavorable|25% 27% 22%

Not sure|36% 40% 29%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|24% 27% 20%

Lincoln Chafee| 1% 0% 1%

Hillary Clinton | 54% 52% 57%

Martin O'Malley| 2% 1% 2%

Bernie Sanders| 9% 9% 11%

Jim Webb| 2% 1% 4%

Not sure| 7% 9% 4%
Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Joe Biden|23% 25% 19%
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 1% 7%
Hillary Clinton|17% 20% 12%

Lawrence Lessig| 1% 2% -
Martin O'Malley| 1% 1% 2%
Bernie Sanders|10% 8% 14%

Jim Webb| 2% 2% 2%
Not sure|42% 41% 44%
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Race

African
Base [White|American| Other

Biden Favorability

Favorable| 74% 77% 71% 79%
Unfavorable[11% 14% 10% 8%
Not sure|15% 9% 19% 13%
Race
African
Base |White| American| Other

Clinton Favorability

Favorable|74% 67% 78% 73%
Unfavorable[15% 23% 10% 20%
Not sure[11% 10% 12% 7%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other

Sanders Favorability

Favorable|40% 53% 32% 32%
Unfavorable[25% 25% 20% 51%
Not sure|[36% 22% 48% 17%
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|24% 21% 27% 21%
Lincoln Chafee| 1% 2% - -
Hillary Clinton|54% 48% 59% 51%
Martin O'Malley| 2% 2% 1% 3%
Bernie Sanders| 9% 17% 3% 18%
Jim Webb| 2% 4% 2% -
Not sure| 7% 6% 8% 8%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Joe Biden|23% 23% 24% 18%
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 5% 3% -
Hillary Clinton|17% 18% 15% 26%
Lawrence Lessig| 1% 1% - 6%
Martin O'Malley| 1% 3% 1% -
Bernie Sanders|10% 16% 8% -
Jim Webb| 2% 3% 1% 3%
Not sure|[42% 31% 48% 47%
Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Biden Favorability
Favorable|(74% 80% 71% 70%

Unfavorable|11% 11% 8% 17%
Not sure|15% 9% 20% 13%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|74% 74% 73% 74%
Unfavorable|[15% 14% 17% 15%
Not sure{11% 13% 10% 10%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|40% 36% 41% 42%
Unfavorable|25% 17% 28% 28%
Not sure[36% 47% 30% 30%
Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|24% 36% 17% 20%

Lincoln Chafee| 1% - 1% 2%
Hillary Clinton|54% 41% 64% 56%
Martin O'Malley| 2% - 3% 2%
Bernie Sanders| 9% 12% 8% 8%
Jim Webb| 2% - 4% 3%

Not sure| 7% 11% 3% 9%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

September 3-6, 2015

survey of 302 Democratic primary voters



dr Public Policy
Polling

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Joe Biden[23% 15% 28% 25%
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 5% 4% 1%
Hillary Clinton|17% 25% 13% 13%

Lawrence Lessig| 1% 3% - 1%
Martin O'Malley| 1% - 2% 2%
Bernie Sanders|10% 12% 7% 13%

Jim Webb| 2% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure[42% 38% 45% 43%
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